

Event Number	E-11-22
Event Title	Construction of Pompano Beach Airpark Parcel Y Access Road and Utility Service
Event Type	ITB
Issue Date	2/22/2022 07:22:25 PM (ET)
Close Date	4/12/2022 02:00:00 PM (ET)

Responding Supplier	City	State	Response Submitted	Lines Responded	Response Total
Lanzo Construction Company (Lanzo Construction Co., Florida)	Deerfield Beach	FL	4/12/2022 01:27:16 PM (ET)	53	\$538,427.00
Heavy Civil Inc.	Pompano Beach	FL	4/12/2022 11:36:11 AM (ET)	53	\$614,411.12
R & D Paving	West Palm Beach	FL	4/12/2022 12:07:23 PM (ET)	53	\$901,497.30
David Mancini & Sons, Inc.	Pompano Beach	FL	4/12/2022 11:58:13 AM (ET)	53	\$1,653,523.00

				Lanzo Construction Company (Lanzo Construction Co., Florida)		Heavy Civil Inc.	
				Total Price	\$538,427.00	Total Price	\$614,411.12
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,098.00	\$14,098.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	6228	SY	\$2.00	\$12,456.00	\$1.20	\$7,473.60
3	Removal of Existing Concrete	15	SY	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$53.00	\$795.00
4	Regular Excavation	1500	CY	\$6.50	\$9,750.00	\$16.50	\$24,750.00
5	Subsoil Excavation	200	CY	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.50	\$3,100.00
6	Embankment	200	CY	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.50	\$4,100.00
7	Stabilization, 12", LBR-40	3100	SY	\$3.00	\$9,300.00	\$12.00	\$37,200.00
8	Stabilization, 6" LBR-20	1100	SY	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$10.25	\$11,275.00
9	Optional Base Group 6, 8"	3000	SY	\$14.00	\$42,000.00	\$15.50	\$46,500.00
10	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, Type SP-12.5, PG 76-22	240	TON	\$195.00	\$46,800.00	\$138.25	\$33,180.00
11	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" AVG Depth	1020	SY	\$7.00	\$7,140.00	\$6.45	\$6,579.00
12	Bicycle Rack	10	LF	\$365.00	\$3,650.00	\$283.00	\$2,830.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 4"	11	SY	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$122.00	\$1,342.00
14	Detectable Warnings	36	SF	\$44.00	\$1,584.00	\$30.50	\$1,098.00
15	Fencing, Reset Existing Chain Link Fence	80	LF	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$13.65	\$1,092.00
16	Fencing, Reset Existing Wooden Fence	10	LF	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$17.00	\$170.00
17	Fencing, Reset Existing Gate	2	EA	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$13.56	\$27.12
18	Performance Turf, Bahia	3536	SY	\$4.00	\$14,144.00	\$4.75	\$16,796.00
19	Protect Existing Trees	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,525.00	\$5,525.00
20	Single Post Sign, Relocate	4	AS	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$114.00	\$456.00
21	Multi Post Sign, Relocate	1	AS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$226.00	\$226.00
22	Raised Pavement Marker (RPM)	24	EA	\$8.00	\$192.00	\$11.35	\$272.40
23	Painted Pavement Markings, Solid White, 6"	1660	LF	\$1.50	\$2,490.00	\$1.15	\$1,909.00
24	Painted Pavement Markings, Solid White, 12"	50	LF	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.30	\$115.00
25	Painted Pavement Markings, Solid White, 24"	10	LF	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$2.30	\$23.00
26	Painted Pavement Markings, Double Solid Yellow, 6"	230	LF	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$2.30	\$529.00
27	Painted Pavement Markings, Skips Yellow, 6"	700	LF	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.15	\$805.00

				Lanzo Construction Company (Lanzo Construction Co., Florida)		Heavy Civil Inc.	
				Total Price	\$538,427.00	Total Price	\$614,411.12
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
28	Install 6" DIP Water Main, Complete	5	LF	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$265.00	\$1,325.00
29	Install 10" DIP Water Main, Complete	50	LF	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
30	Install 10" DIP 90° Bend	3	EA	\$737.00	\$2,211.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
31	Install 12" DIP Water Main, Complete	1170	LF	\$99.00	\$115,830.00	\$70.00	\$81,900.00
32	Install 12" DIP 90° Bend	3	EA	\$1,020.00	\$3,060.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00
33	Install 12" DIP 45° Bend	4	EA	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,625.00	\$6,500.00
34	Install 12" DIP 22.5° Bend	1	EA	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00
35	Install 12" DIP 11.25° Bend	4	EA	\$795.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,515.00	\$6,060.00
36	Install 12" DIP Tee	2	EA	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
37	Install 12" DIP Reducer	1	EA	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
38	Install 12" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
39	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
40	Install 2" Air Release Valve (Force Main)	2	EA	\$9,050.00	\$18,100.00	\$6,950.00	\$13,900.00
41	Install 6" HDPE Force Sanitary Main, Complete	1320	LF	\$55.00	\$72,600.00	\$27.00	\$35,640.00
42	Directional Bore 6" HDPE Force Sanitary Main, Complete	40	LF	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$126.00	\$5,040.00
43	Utility Fixture- Backflow Assembly, Furnish & Install, 10"	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00
44	Utility Fixture, Valve/Meter Box, Furnish & Install, 10"	1	EA	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00
45	Install 2" Air Release Valve (Water)	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00
46	Water Meter - 10"	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00
47	Indemnification	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
48	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
49	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00
50	Insurance and Bonding	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,505.00	\$12,505.00
51	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$55,800.00	\$55,800.00
52	Contractor Staging and Storage	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
53	KnoxBox Pedestal Mounted in Ground	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00

R & D Paving		David Mancini & Sons, Inc.	
-------------------------	--	---------------------------------------	--

Total Price	\$901,497.30	Total Price	\$1,653,523.00
--------------------	---------------------	--------------------	-----------------------

Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	6228	SY	\$4.00	\$24,912.00	\$12.00	\$74,736.00
3	Removal of Existing Concrete	15	SY	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00
4	Regular Excavation	1500	CY	\$24.00	\$36,000.00	\$14.00	\$21,000.00
5	Subsoil Excavation	200	CY	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$13.50	\$2,700.00
6	Embankment	200	CY	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
7	Stabilization, 12", LBR-40	3100	SY	\$17.00	\$52,700.00	\$15.00	\$46,500.00
8	Stabilization, 6" LBR-20	1100	SY	\$19.00	\$20,900.00	\$8.00	\$8,800.00
9	Optional Base Group 6, 8"	3000	SY	\$24.00	\$72,000.00	\$50.00	\$150,000.00
10	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, Type SP-12.5, PG 76-22	240	TON	\$266.00	\$63,840.00	\$300.00	\$72,000.00
11	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" AVG Depth	1020	SY	\$10.50	\$10,710.00	\$10.00	\$10,200.00
12	Bicycle Rack	10	LF	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$337.00	\$3,370.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 4"	11	SY	\$270.00	\$2,970.00	\$539.00	\$5,929.00
14	Detectable Warnings	36	SF	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$54.00	\$1,944.00
15	Fencing, Reset Existing Chain Link Fence	80	LF	\$89.40	\$7,152.00	\$81.00	\$6,480.00
16	Fencing, Reset Existing Wooden Fence	10	LF	\$173.25	\$1,732.50	\$108.00	\$1,080.00
17	Fencing, Reset Existing Gate	2	EA	\$547.25	\$1,094.50	\$1,615.00	\$3,230.00
18	Performance Turf, Bahia	3536	SY	\$6.00	\$21,216.00	\$15.00	\$53,040.00
19	Protect Existing Trees	1	LS	\$2,203.50	\$2,203.50	\$5,609.00	\$5,609.00
20	Single Post Sign, Relocate	4	AS	\$709.50	\$2,838.00	\$404.00	\$1,616.00
21	Multi Post Sign, Relocate	1	AS	\$1,408.00	\$1,408.00	\$471.00	\$471.00
22	Raised Pavement Marker (RPM)	24	EA	\$10.95	\$262.80	\$14.00	\$336.00
23	Painted Pavement Markings, Solid White, 6"	1660	LF	\$0.70	\$1,162.00	\$4.00	\$6,640.00
24	Painted Pavement Markings, Solid White, 12"	50	LF	\$2.20	\$110.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
25	Painted Pavement Markings, Solid White, 24"	10	LF	\$6.05	\$60.50	\$40.50	\$405.00
26	Painted Pavement Markings, Double Solid Yellow, 6"	230	LF	\$1.35	\$310.50	\$13.50	\$3,105.00
27	Painted Pavement Markings, Skips Yellow, 6"	700	LF	\$0.80	\$560.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00

				R & D Paving		David Mancini & Sons, Inc.	
				Total Price	\$901,497.30	Total Price	\$1,653,523.00
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
28	Install 6" DIP Water Main, Complete	5	LF	\$286.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,279.00	\$6,395.00
29	Install 10" DIP Water Main, Complete	50	LF	\$126.50	\$6,325.00	\$290.00	\$14,500.00
30	Install 10" DIP 90° Bend	3	EA	\$1,485.00	\$4,455.00	\$2,144.00	\$6,432.00
31	Install 12" DIP Water Main, Complete	1170	LF	\$151.80	\$177,606.00	\$400.00	\$468,000.00
32	Install 12" DIP 90° Bend	3	EA	\$1,870.00	\$5,610.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
33	Install 12" DIP 45° Bend	4	EA	\$2,090.00	\$8,360.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00
34	Install 12" DIP 22.5° Bend	1	EA	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
35	Install 12" DIP 11.25° Bend	4	EA	\$1,540.00	\$6,160.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
36	Install 12" DIP Tee	2	EA	\$2,530.00	\$5,060.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
37	Install 12" DIP Reducer	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,862.00	\$1,862.00
38	Install 12" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$5,170.00	\$10,340.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
39	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
40	Install 2" Air Release Valve (Force Main)	2	EA	\$18,260.00	\$36,520.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00
41	Install 6" HDPE Force Sanitary Main, Complete	1320	LF	\$92.20	\$121,704.00	\$200.00	\$264,000.00
42	Directional Bore 6" HDPE Force Sanitary Main, Complete	40	LF	\$335.50	\$13,420.00	\$289.00	\$11,560.00
43	Utility Fixture- Backflow Assembly, Furnish & Install, 10"	1	EA	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
44	Utility Fixture, Valve/Meter Box, Furnish & Install, 10"	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$4,948.00	\$4,948.00
45	Install 2" Air Release Valve (Water)	1	EA	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
46	Water Meter - 10"	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
47	Indemnification	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
48	Mobilization	1	LS	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
49	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
50	Insurance and Bonding	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
51	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
52	Contractor Staging and Storage	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
53	KnoxBox Pedestal Mounted in Ground	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

Line	Attribute Name	Lanzo Construction Company (Lanzo Construction Co., Florida)	Heavy Civil Inc.	R & D Paving	David Mancini & Sons, Inc.
1	Substantial Project Completion	90	120	90	180
2	Final Project Completion	120	150	30	210
3	Conflict of Interest	No	No	No	No
4	Vendor Certification Regarding Scrutinized Companies Lists (Any Dollor Amount)	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified
5	Drug-Free Workplace	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	Terms & Conditions	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree
7	Acknowledgement of Addenda	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes